

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

APO/48/2025
WITH
WPO/387/2025
IA NO: GA/1/2025
HDFC BANK LTD
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
HON'BLE JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
-A N D-
HON'BLE JUSTICE RAI CHATTOPADHYAY
DATE:- AUGUST 12, 2025.

Appearance:
M. Partha Sarathi Sengupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Amitava Mitra, Adv.
Mr. P. Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Urmi Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Naman Agarwal, Adv.
...for appellant
Ms. Hasi Saha, Adv.
...for respondent no. 1.
Mr. Tapas Sinha Roy, Adv.
...for respondent no. 2

1. The Court: -Heard Mr. Partha Sarathi Sengupta, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant.
2. On request made by the learned Counsel for the respondent No. 2 list the matter again on 19th August, 2025.
3. The affidavit-of-service filed in Court is taken on record.

(LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR, J.)

(RAI CHATTOPADHYAY, J.)