

OD 3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

APO/48/2025
WITH
WPO/387/2025
IA NO: GA/1/2025

HDFC BANK LTD.
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
HON'BLE JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
-A N D-
HON'BLE JUSTICE RAI CHATTOPADHYAY
DATE:- AUGUST 19, 2025.

Appearance:

M. Partha Sarathi Sengupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Amitava Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Urmi Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Naman Agarwal, Adv.
...for appellant
Ms. Hasi Saha, Adv.
...for respondent no. 1.
Mr. Sarajit Sen, Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Kanti Sardar, Adv.
Mr. Tapas Sinha Roy, Adv.
...for respondent no. 2

1. The Court: - Heard Mr. Partha Sarathi Sengupta, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant and Mr. Sarajit Sen, learned Counsel appearing for the respondent No.2.
2. List the matter for hearing on 18th November, 2025.

3. Till the next date of hearing, the Award dated 20th August, 2024 passed by the Central Government Industrial Tribunal-cum-Labour Court, Kolkata in Reference Case No.41 of 2015 and the judgment and/or order dated 19th June, 2025 passed by the learned Single Judge in WPO/387/2025, shall remain suspended in so far as the appellant/HDFC Bank Ltd. is concerned.

(LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR, J.)

(RAI CHATTOPADHYAY, J.)

sm