

OD-01

IA No: GA/1/2025
APO/48/2025
with
WPO/387/2025
THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
In Appeal from its
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

HDFC Bank Ltd.
Versus
Union of India & Ors.

Before:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE MADHURESH PRASAD
And
The Hon'ble JUSTICE PRASENJIT BISWAS
Date: 18th November 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Amitava Mitra, Advocate
Mr. Shaunak Makhopadhyay, Advocate
Ms. Urmi Sengupta, Advocate
Mr. Naman Agarwal, Advocate
for the appellant

Mr. Kumaresh Dalal, Advocate
Ms. Hasi Saha, Advocate
for Union of India

Mr. Sarajit Sen, Advocate
Mr. Mrinal Kanti Sardar, Advocate
Mr. Tapas Sinha Roy, Advocate
for the respondent no.2

Mr. Dwaipayan Banerjee, Advocate
Ms. Mahima Mukherjee, Advocate
Mr. Aharnish Ghosh, Advocate
for the respondent no.3

The Court: The matter has been listed today for extension of the interim order granted earlier on 19.08.2025. The matter has been taken up by this Bench in view of assignment of urgent matters of the

Bench which passed the earlier order dated 19.08.2025, due to its non-availability till 01.12.2025, duly notified.

Considering the circumstances and since the matter is to be considered for hearing before the regular Bench, we consider it appropriate and proper to extend the interim order dated 19.08.2025 till 08.12.2025.

(MADHURESH PRASAD, J.)

(PRASENJIT BISWAS, J.)

R. Bose