

OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2025
WITH
WPO/387/2025
In
APO/48/2025

HDFC BANK LTD.
Vs
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
AND
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAI CHATTOPADHYAY
Date : 4th December, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Amitava Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Shaunak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Urmi Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Naman Agarwal, Adv.
.... for the petitioner.

Mr. Kumaresh Dalal, Adv.
Ms. Hasi Saha, Adv.
...for the Union of India.

Mr. Sarajit Sen, Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Kanti Sardar, Adv.
Mr. Tapas Singha Roy, Adv.
...for the respondent no.2.

Mr. Aharnish Ghosh, Adv.
...for the respondent no.3

1. The Court: Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. List the matter on 9th December, 2025.

3. The interim order passed earlier will continue to the next returnable date. In the meantime, liberty is given to the respondent no.2 to file affidavit-in-opposition.

(LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR, J.)

(RAI CHATTOPADHYAY, J.)

S. A.
AR(C R)