

od-6

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

APO/48/2025
WPO/387/2025
IA NO: GA/1/2025
HDFC BANK LTD
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJASEKHAR MANTHA

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAI CHATTOPADHYAY

Date: 9th March, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Partha Sarathi Sengupta, Sr. Adv,

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Amitava Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Urmi Sengupta, Adv.

... for the appellant.

Mr. K. Dalal, Adv.

Ms. Hasi Saha, Adv.

... for Union of India.

Mr. Tapas Singha Roy, Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Sardar, Adv.

...for respondent no.2.

Mr. Ahanish Ghosh, Adv.

... for respondent No.3.

1. The interim order, already passed in the matter, shall continue until 30th April, 2026.
2. List the matter on 17th March, 2026.

(RAJASEKHAR MANTHA, J.)

(RAI CHATTOPADHYAY, J.)

Pkd/nm.