

OD-8

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

APO/48/2025
WITH
WPO/387/2025
IA NO: GA/1/2025

HDFC BANK LTD
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJASEKHAR MANTHA
And
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAI CHATTOPADHYAY
Date : 17th March, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Amitava Mitra, Adv.
..for the appellant

Mr. K. Dalal, Adv.
Ms. Hasi Saha, Adv.
..for the Union of India

Mr. Dwaipayan Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. A. Ghosh, Adv.
..for the respondent no.3

1. On the prayer made by learned Advocate for the appellant/Bank,
the matter is adjourned for the day.

(RAJASEKHAR MANTHA, J.)

(RAI CHATTOPADHYAY , J.)