

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

APO/48/2025  
ARISING OUT OF  
WPO/387/2025  
IA NO: GA/1/2025

HDFC BANK LTD.  
VS  
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE  
AND  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY  
Date : 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2026.

Appearance:  
Mr. Partha Sarathi Sengupta, Sr. Adv,  
Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Amitava Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Naman Agarwal, Adv.  
... for the appellant.

Mr. K. Dalal, Adv.  
Ms. Hasi Saha, Adv.  
... for the Union of India.

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Sardar, Adv.  
...for the respondent no.2.

Mr. Aharnish Ghosh, Adv.  
Ms. Mahima Mukherjee, Adv.  
... for the respondent No.3.

**Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.**

The Court: The interim order that was directed to continue till April 30, 2026, shall continue till the end of June, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

We are told that the appeal is ready for hearing.

Let the appeal be placed before the regular Bench.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)

kc.