

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

APO/48/2025
WITH WPO/387/2025
IA NO:GA/1/2025
HDFC BANK LTD
-VS-
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJASEKHAR MANTHA

And

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAI CHATTOPADHYAY

Date: 23.6.2026.

Mr. S. Majumder, Sr. Adv.; Mr. P. Sinha, Adv.; Mr. A. Mitra, Adv.; Mr. S. Mukhopadhyay, Adv.; Mr. N. Agarwal, Adv.; Ms. A. Thatoi, Adv., for appellant.
Mr. K. Dalal, Adv.; Ms. H. Saha, Adv., for Union of India.
Mr. D. Banerjee, Adv.; Mr. A. Ghosh, Adv., for R-5.
Mr. M.K. Sardar, Adv., for R-2.

1. The Court: The interim order dated August 19, 2025, passed in the appeal, shall continue until the disposal of the appeal.
2. List the appeal itself on July 21, 2026.

(RAJASEKHAR MANTHA, J.)

(RAI CHATTOPADHYAY, J.)